Form PTO (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1 U ≥ 5 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	37881 V
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Plaid Clothing Company, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☑ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: M.Wile & Company, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2020 Elmwood Avenue City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14207 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 12/1/2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	ached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sophie Fix	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Hartmarx Corporation, Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 North Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number: 080962
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60606	
DO NOT USE 9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Sophe Fix	8/19/03

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0311

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BILTWELL COMPANY, INC.", A MISSOURI CORPORATION,

"PLAID CLOTHING COMPANY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"RECTOR SPORTSWEAR CORPORATION", A ARKANSAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "M. WILE & COMPANY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"M. WILE & COMPANY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9

O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001.

The state of the s

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2676934 8330

RECORDED: 08/19/2003

010578441

AUTHENTICATION: 1448079

DATE: 11-15-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0312